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Liaison Statement
	Title:
	LS out to ITU-T SG4 and 3GPP SA5 and TMF on Management Interface Specification Methodology

	From Organisation:
	ETSI TISPAN WG8

	Technical Contact:
	Michael Geipl, WG8 Methodology Rapporteur, michael.geipl@t-systems.com 

	Reply to:
	Enrico Ronco, ETSI TISPAN WG8 Chair, enrico.ronco@telecomitalia.it  

David Boswarthick, ETSI TISPAN Technical Officer, David.Boswarthick@ETSI.ORG 

	Reply by (date):
	15 October 2007


	To Organisation:
	ITU-T SG4, Q.9/4

	Contact Person:
	Knut Johannessen, Q.9/4 Rapporteur, knut-hakon.johannessen@telenor.com 

	Copy to:
	Tatiana Kurakova, ITU-T SG4 Counsellor, tatiana.kurakova@itu.int


	To Organisation:
	3GPP SA5

	Contact Person:
	Thomas Tovinger, 3GPP SA5 Liaison Officer, thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com  

	Copy to:
	Adrian Zoicas, 3GPP SA5 Technical Officer, adrian.zoicas@etsi.org 


	To Organisation:
	TM Forum

	Contact Person:
	Tony Richardson, TM Forum Director, sts@anglianet.co.uk   


	For:

	Action:
	X

	Information:
	


ETSI TISPAN WG8 thanks ITU-T Q.9/4 and 3GPP SA5 for the liaison statements and the information about the work on harmonization of Management Interface Specification Methodologies. WG8 thanks also in particular for the invitation in COM 4 – LS 110 – E to join this activity.
WG8 shares the opinion that harmonization of Management Interface Specification Methodologies is an important subject and would like to join this activity. WG8 understands that this activity will be progressed by means of conference calls. Michael Geipl, DT, michael.geipl@t-systems.com, being the WG8 Methodology rapporteur, has been asked to represent WG8. Please inform him about date and time for the next call.

With respect to XML specifications for solution sets: WG8 just started to work on such specification for the TISPAN Network Resource Model. As soon as WG8 has some results available, WG8 will be happy to share those results with you.
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